Community Services

Recreation & Culture

Appendix 3: Rental Fee Schedule - Recreation

Effective Date: May 1, 2025 – April 30, 2026

Fee Name	Fee Status	Description of Change and Justification	HST Eligibility	Unit of Measure	2024 Current Fee (Pre-HST)		In Year	2025 Proposed	bhosed	Fee Increase	
							Fee	Fee (Pre-HST)		\$	%
ARENA & ICE RENTALS											
ARENA ICE RENTALS (Prime Time)											
Affiliate Sport Providers & Mississauga-based PDSB/DPCDSB School Boards	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$	210.35		\$	216.60	\$ 6.25	3%
Community Sport Providers & Mississauga-based Representative Organizations					Ś	286.35					
(GTHL)	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	Ş	280.35		\$	294.90	\$ 8.55	3%
Residents & Mississauga Private Schools	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$	312.50		\$	321.85	\$ 9.35	3%
Non-Resident/Commercial	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$	362.75		\$	373.60	\$ 10.85	3%
Last Minute Ice Rental	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$	196.25		\$	202.20	\$ 5.95	3%
ARENA ICE RENTALS (Non-Prime Time)											
Affiliate Sport Providers & Mississauga-based PDSB/DPCDSB School Boards	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$	126.40		\$	130.25	\$ 3.85	3%
Community Sport Providers & Mississauga-based Representative Organizations					Ś	159.20					
(GTHL)	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	Ş	159.20		\$	164.00	\$ 4.80	3%
Residents & Mississauga Private Schools	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$	187.40		\$	193.00	\$ 5.60	3%
Non-Resident/Commercial	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$	215.20		\$	221.75	\$ 6.55	3%
Last Minute Ice Rental	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$	111.40		\$	114.75	\$ 3.35	3%
ARENA FLOOR - Hourly Rate											
Affiliate Sport Provider	Revised	Benchmarking/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$	51.21		\$	53.50	\$ 2.29	4.5%
Registered Community Group	Revised	Benchmarking/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$	62.13		\$	64.95	\$ 2.82	4.5%
Resident	Revised	Benchmarking/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$	76.29		\$	79.75	\$ 3.46	4.5%
Non-Resident/Commercial	Revised	Benchmarking/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$	101.37		\$	105.95	\$ 4.58	4.5%
TOURNAMENTS, CHAMPIONSHIPS & SPECIAL EVENTS											
TOURNAMENTS & SPECIAL ICE EVENTS - Hourly Rate											
Registered Community Group or Mississauga-Based GTHL Organization											
50-149 Hours	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$	196.50		\$	202.40	\$ 5.90	3%
Over 150 Hours	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$	149.35		\$	153.80	\$ 4.45	3%
Residents, Junior Hockey, Non-Residents, Commercial Groups											
50-149 Hours	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$	200.50		\$	206.50	\$ 6.00	3%
Over 150 Hours	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$	154.50		\$	159.15	\$ 4.65	3%
ARENA FLOOR - SPECIAL EVENTS - FULL DAY											
Registered Community Group	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Full Day	\$	1,339.00		\$ 1,	379.00	\$ 40.00	3%
Resident	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Full Day	\$	1,872.00		\$ 1,	929.00	\$ 57.00	3%
Non-Resident/Commercial	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Full Day	\$	2,678.00		\$ 2,	795.00	\$ 117.00	4%
CATEGORY D - GYM RENTAL RATES											
Affiliated Rental Rate	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$	55.68		\$	57.35	\$ 1.67	3%
Community Rental Rate	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$	64.35		\$	66.28	\$ 1.93	3%
Residents Rental Rate	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$	76.75		\$	79.05	\$ 2.30	3%
Commercial/Non-Resident Rental Rate	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$	111.70		\$	115.05	\$ 3.35	3%
INDOOR ARTIFICIAL TURF - RENTAL FEES											
Affiliate Sport Providers											
Dome - 1/4 Field Affiliate Sport Provider Prime	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$	172.00		\$	177.16	\$ 5.16	3%
Dome - 1/4 Field Affiliate Sport Provider Non-Prime	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$	64.80		\$		\$ 1.94	3%
Sportsplex - 1/4 Field Affiliate Sport Provider Prime Fall/Winter	Revised	Rate alignment	13%	Hour	\$	196.00		\$	198.94	\$ 2.94	1%
Sportsplex - 1/4 Field Affiliate Sport Provider Non-Prime Fall/Winter	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$	98.20		\$	101.15	\$ 2.95	3%

Sportsplex - 1/4 Field Affiliate Sport Provider Prime Spring/Summer	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$ 98.20	Г	\$ 101.15	\$ 2.95	3%
Sportsplex - 1/4 Field Affiliate Sport Provider Non-Prime Spring/Summer	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$ 18.95		\$ 19.52	\$ 0.57	3%
Community Sport Providers & Mississauga-based Youth Organizations									
Dome - 1/4 Field Registered Community Group Prime	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$ 207.85		\$ 214.09	\$ 6.24	3%
Dome - 1/4 Field Registered Community Group Non-Prime	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$ 90.50	t t	\$ 93.22	\$ 2.72	3%
Sportsplex - 1/4 Field Registered Community Group Prime Fall/Winter	Revised	Rate alignment	13%	Hour	\$ 217.75		\$ 221.02	\$ 3.27	1%
Sportsplex - 1/4 Field Registered Community Group Non-Prime Fall/Winter	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$ 124.20		\$ 127.93	\$ 3.73	3%
Sportsplex - 1/4 Field Registered Community Group Prime Spring/Summer	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$ 124.20		\$ 127.93	\$ 3.73	3%
Sportsplex - 1/4 Field Registered Community Group Non-Prime Spring/Summer	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$ 31.75		\$ 32.70	\$ 0.95	3%
Residents									
Dome - 1/4 Field Resident Prime	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$ 226.75		\$ 233.55	\$ 6.80	3%
Dome - 1/4 Field Resident Non-Prime	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$ 121.30		\$ 124.94	\$ 3.64	3%
Sportsplex - 1/4 Field Resident Prime Fall/Winter	Revised	Rate alignment	13%	Hour	\$ 228.75		\$ 232.18	\$ 3.43	1%
Sportsplex - 1/4 Field Resident Non-Prime Fall/Winter	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$ 161.75		\$ 166.60	\$ 4.85	3%
Sportsplex - 1/4 Field Resident Prime Spring/Summer	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$ 161.75		\$ 166.60	\$ 4.85	3%
Sportsplex - 1/4 Field Resident Non-Prime Spring/Summer	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$ 34.45		\$ 35.48	\$ 1.03	3%
Non-Residents/Commercial									
Dome - 1/4 Field Non-Resident Prime	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$ 264.25		\$ 272.18	\$ 7.93	3%
Dome - 1/4 Field Non-Resident Non-Prime	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$ 141.30		\$ 145.54	\$ 4.24	3%
Sportsplex - 1/4 Field Non-Resident Prime Fall/Winter	Revised	Rate alignment	13%	Hour	\$ 271.75		\$ 275.83	\$ 4.08	1%
Sportsplex - 1/4 Field Non-Resident Non-Prime Fall/Winter	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$ 192.20		\$ 197.97	\$ 5.77	3%
Sportsplex - 1/4 Field Non-Resident Prime Spring/Summer	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$ 192.20		\$ 197.97	\$ 5.77	3%
Sportsplex - 1/4 Field Non-Resident Non-Prime Spring/Summer	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$ 40.95		\$ 42.18	\$ 1.23	3%
Tournaments, Championships & Special Events									
Special Events - Full Field Day Rate - Dome or Sportsplex without covering	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Full Day	\$ 1,530.00		\$ 1,575.90	\$ 45.90	3%
Special Events - Dome or Sportsplex Turf Covering (Extra fee - flat rate)	No Change		13%	Flat Rate	\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00	\$-	0%
OTHER FEES									
Skate Rental Rate	No Change		13%	Unit	\$ 5.00		\$ 5.00	\$ -	0%
Change Rooms (2)	No Change		13%	Unit	\$ 52.35		\$ 52.35	\$-	0%
Extra Fee - Skate Patrols (Affiliate/City)	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$ 51.50		\$ 53.00	\$ 1.50	3%
Extra Fee - Skate Patrols (Non-Affiliate)	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$ 82.20		\$ 84.65	\$ 2.45	3%
Extra Fee - Skate Instruction	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$ 106.10		\$ 109.25	\$ 3.15	3%
Special Events Overnight Holding Fee - Flat Rate	No Change		13%	Flat Rate	\$ 105.00		\$ 105.00	\$ -	0%
Special Event Admin Fee - per day	No Change		13%	Day	\$ 30.00		\$ 30.00	\$ -	0%
Special Event Admin Fee - Registered Community Group - per day	No Change		13%	Day	\$ 21.00		\$ 21.00	\$-	0%
Non-Resident Fee for Affiliated Sport Groups									
(Indoor Sports) - Flat Rate per season, per player	No Change		13%	Flat Rate	\$ 60.00		\$ 60.00	\$-	0%
Non-Resident Fee for Affiliate Sport Groups									
(Outdoor Sports) - Flat Rate per season, per player	No Change		13%	Flat Rate	\$ 20.00		\$ 20.00	\$-	0%
Tournament Vendor Space: Registered Community Group or Mississauga-Based						T			
GTHL Organization	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$ 4.75		\$ 4.89	\$ 0.14	3%
Tournament Vendor Space: Residents, Junior Hockey, Non- Residents, Commercial									
Groups	Revised	Inflation/Operating Costs	13%	Hour	\$ 5.50		\$ 5.66	\$ 0.16	3%